
36

P
O

L
A

R
IS

 

V
a

c-
S

w
e

e
p

® 
2

8
0

POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

Install dished 

side out 

Serial 

Number M
A
D

E
 IN USA 

M
A
D

E
 IN USA 

39 

23 

18 

16 

21 

15 

9 

10 

2 

4 

13 

16 

14 

32 
33 

25 

6 

24 

15 

13 

14 

19 

26 

28 

37 

34 

38 

33 

36 

35 

2 

17 

8 

5 
7 

11 

12 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

17 

29 

31 

20 

30 

17 
15 

18 

19 

32 

Pool 

Wall 

 10-Foot Hose 

10-Foot Leader Hose 

To The 

Polaris 

 10-Foot Hose 

51 52 52 54 54 57 58 

55
56 

42 

45 46 44 43 47 48 

41 40 

21 

17 

18 
19 

2 

2 

17 

1 

3 

2 

27 

49 

50 

17 

17 

1 

53 



37

POLARIS
Vac-Sweep® 280

Polaris Vac-Sweep® 280 – Part No W7220000
Part No Description Qty

1 W7230105 All-Purpose Bag (280) 1

2 W7230220 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" SS Pan Head 20

3 W7230235 Top, Blue (280) 1

4 W7230201 Float, Head 1

5 W7230245 Sweep Hose Scrubbers 1

6 W7230208 Orifi ce Tip with Orifi ce Tip Guard 1

7 W7230204 Sweep Hose Complete 1

8 W7230205 Wear Rings (380/360/280/180) 8

9 W7230206 Sweep Hose Attach Clamp 1

10 W7230207 Adjustment Screw, Sweep Hose 1

11 W7230243 Feed Pipe with Elbow 1

12 W7230237 Vacuum Tube 1

13 W7230226
Axle, Large, with Sand/Gravel Guard 
(280/180)

2

14 W7230228 Screw, 10-32 x 7/8" SS Pan Head 10

15 W7130223 Lock Washer for W7230219 (280/180) 7

16 W7230227
Axle Plate for W7230225/W7230226 
(280/180)

3

17 W7230223 Ball Bearing, Wheels (280/180) 8

18 W7230222 Wheel Screw, Plastic (280/180) 4

19 W7230224 Wheel Washer, Plastic (280/180) 4

20 W7230210 Tyre, MaxTrax® 3

21 W7230209 Wheel, Large, No Bearings Included 3

22 W7230225 Axle, Large, Rear Wheel Only 1

23 W7230234 Thrust Jet Kit 1

24 W7230213 Idler Wheel, Small, (280/180) 1

25 W7230217 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16" SS Pan Head (280/180) 1

26 W7230218 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" SS Pan Head (280/180) 1

27 W7230216 Spring for W7230219 (280/180) 1

28 W7230219 Swing Axle Kit 1

29 W7230236 Bottom, White with Bracket (280) 1

30 W7230238 Water Management System (WMS) 1

31 W7230249 Frame 1

32 W7230229 Ball Bearings, Turbine (280/180) 2

33 W7230230 Turbine Shaft Tubes (280/180) 1

34 W7230246 Hose Clamp for WMS 2

35 W7230202 Turbine Shaft Shield 1

36 W7230231 Drive Shaft Assembly 1

37 W7230233 Hose for W7230232 1

38 W7230232 Turbine Cover elbow 1

39 W7230107 Bag Collar (380/280) 1

40 W7230325
UWF Restrictor Disks, Red and Blue 
(380/280/180)

2

41 W7230317
UWF (Universal Wall Fitting, for all 
pressure-side products)

1

42 W7230322 UWF Connector Assembly (380/280/180) 1

43 W7330325 UWF Restrictor Kit (380/280/180) 1

44 W7230319 O-Ring, UWF/QD (All pressure-side) 1

45 W7230323 Pressure Relief Valve (380/280/180 ) 1

Polaris Vac-Sweep® 280 – Part No W7220000
Part No Description Qty

46 W7230304 Quick Disconnect, UWF (380/280/180) 1

47 W7230302 Nut, Feed Hose (380/280/180) 10

48 Adaptor Hose

49 W7230316 In Line Filter Assembly 1

50 W7430231 Screen In Line Filter 1

51 W7230301 Float, Feed Hose (380/280/180) 9

52 W7230305 Feed Hose, 3048mm, (380/280/180) 2

53 W7230303 Swivel, Ball Bearing (380/280/180) 3

54 W7230306 Leader Hose, 3048mm, (380/280/180) 1

55 W7230308 Back-up Valve Kit (380/280/180) 1

56 W7230310 Case Kit for W7230308 (380/280/180) 1

57 W7230312 Collar, Back-up Valve (380/280/180) 1

58 W7230309
Mechanism for W7230308 
(380/280/180)

1

P
O

L
A

R
IS

V
a

c-
S

w
e

e
p

® 
2

8
0


